TIME
11:50am
12-5pm
12-6pm
12-8pm
12-8pm

12-7pm
12-8pm

12-9pm
12-9pm

12-9pm

12-9pm
12-9pm
12-9pm

12-9pm
12-8pm

12-9pm
12-9pm
12-11pm
12pm

12pm

12pm

12pm
12-2pm
12:15pm
12:15pm

1pm

1pm
1pm
1:15pm

2pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2:15pm
2:30pm
3pm
3:30pm

3:45pm
4pm

5pm
4:15pm
4:30pm

EL DORADO COUNTY FAIR | THURSDAY JUNE 12
Kids’ and Seniors’ Day — Sponsored by Catalyst Community

EVENT

Opening Celebration

Tour the County Museum & Yard

Free Train Rides Willamette Valley Express
Trixie the Magical Clown

Jeremy the Juggler

Interactive Family Education Zone

Clown College - fun for the whole family

People’s Choice Best Photo Voting
Lorna Dillon Memorial Best Fine Art Voting

People’s Choice Favorite Quilt Voting

People’s Choice Favorite Needlework Voting

(Cross Stitch, Embroidery, & Needlepoint)
People’s Choice Favorite Wool Voting

People’s Choice Favorite Floral Niche
Voting

People’s Choice Favorite Minerals & Mining
Voting

Master Gardeners Information Booth

Master Food Preservers Free Tastings
Freckle Farms Petting Zoo
Rubicon Trail Experience

Llama/Alpaca Show

Rabbit Agility Show followed by Rabbit
Costume Contest

The BlowBacks — Horned based Dance
Music

Uncovered — Classic Rock with a Twist
Spinning Demonstrations

The Last Call - Nastalgic Dance Music
Elite Martial Arts - Demonstration

The BlowBacks — Horned based Dance
Music

Uncovered - Classic Rock with a Twist
Circus Imagination
The Last Call - Nastalgic Dance Music

Not So Newlywed Game Show —
Hannah Not Vannah (sign up at stage)

Funnel Cake Eating Contest

The BlowBacks — Horned based Dance
Music

Uncovered — Classic Rock with a Twist

Non-Market Goat Show - followed by Dairy,
Nigerian, & Mini

The Last Call - Nastalgic Dance Music
Live Shark Encounter - Educational

Circus Imagination

Gymkhana Horse Show — follows goat
shows

Keep on Truckin’ Tribute to Woodstock
Bubble Gum Blowing Contest

Best Friends Challenge Game Show —
Hannah Not Vannah (sign up at stage)

The Tritones

Live Shark Encounter — Educational

LOCATION
Placerville Drive Gate
Museum

Plaza

Roving

Roving

Near El Dorado Disposal
Home Arts Building

Main Lawn
Fine Arts Building
Fine Arts Building

El Dorado Disposal
Home Arts Building

El Dorado Disposal
Home Arts Building

Corker Building/Fiber Arts
El Dorado Savings Bank
Flowers & Plants Building
Fine Arts Building

El Dorado Savings Bank
Flowers & Plants Building

El Dorado Disposal
Home Arts Building

Near Chuckwagon

Near El Dorado Disposal
Home Arts Building

Henningsen Arena

Milton

Beer Tree Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Corker Building/Fiber Arts

Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage

Beer Tree Stage

Capital Bar Stage
Main Lawn
Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage

Theater
Clifton & Warren’s Kids' Corral
Beer Tree Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Main Show Arena — Vicini Pavilion
A

Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage

Main Lawn - behind Mountain
Valley Health Plan Stage

Main Lawn
Henningsen Arena

Beer Tree Stage
Clifton & Warren’s Kids’ Corral

Theater

Capital Bar Stage

Main Lawn — behind Mountain
Valley Health Plan Stage

TIME
4:30pm
4:45pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:45pm
6pm

6pm

6:15pm

6:30pm
7pm
7:30pm

8pm
8pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
9:15pm
9:30pm
9:45pm
10:15pm
10:30pm
10:45pm

EVENT

Rhonda Lynn & Edgewood Station —
Country Music

Keep on Truckin’ Tribute to Woodstock

The Tritones — R&B, Motown, & Classic
Rock

Miss El Dorado Pageant

Rhonda Lynn & Edgewood Station —
Country Music

Keep on Truckin’ Tribute to Woodstock

Gold Country Ace Hardware Big Wheel
Race (4 - 7 year olds)

Circus Imagination

The Tritones — R&B, Motown, & Classic
Rock

Rhonda Lynn & Edgewood Station —
Country Music

El Dorado Rose Pageant
Live Shark Encounter - Educational

New Man’s Karate — Demonstration

Brisco County — Country Music

Jimmy & the Deadlies — Surfer Rock Music
Gene Barnett — Variety Cover Tunes
Brisco County — Country Music

Gene Barnett - Variety Cover Tunes
Jimmy & the Deadlies — Surfer Rock Music
Brisco County — Country Music

Gene Barnett — Variety Cover Tunes
Jimmy & the Deadlies — Surfer Rock Music

LOCATION

Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
Beer Tree Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage
Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
Beer Tree Stage

Plaza

Main Lawn

Capital Bar Stage

Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage

Theater

Main Lawn — behind Mountain
Valley Health Plan Stage

Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage
Beer Tree Stage

Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
Capital Bar Stage

Beer Tree Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
Beer Tree Stage

Capital Bar Stage

Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage

Times and Stages subject to change. Last shuttle departs at 12:30 am.

Kids' & Senior Day

Kids’ Day (12 & under — Free until 6:30pm)
Senior Day (60 & over — Free until 6:30pm)
Fair Hours: Noon — Midnight
Exhibit Building Hours: Noon — 9:00pm

El Dorado Savings Bank Flowers & Plants: Noon — 8:00pm

Commercial Building Hours: Noon — 10:00pm
Carnival Hours: Noon — Midnight
Gates Open: Noon - Midnight

FRDORADOJCOUNTLYEATR



HUNGRY? HOW ABOUT SOME GOOD OL’ FAIR FOOD

FOOD COURT

Active 20/30 - Tacos

American Legion: Beer Tap

Holy Grail BBQ: Sandwiches, Loaded Mac & Cheese, Nachos, Turkey Legs, & Tacos.
(Meat options: Chicken, Pulled Pork, & Brisket)

Union Mine Music Boosters: Chicken Strips, Garlic Fries, French Fries, Hot Pretzels,
Chips, Soda, & Water

Rotary Club of Cameron Park: Wine, Beer, Pre-packaged Hard Seltzers, Packaged
Snacks, & Water

JoJo’s Bakery: Cookies, Cupcakes, Brownies, Bars & Cinnamon Rolls

Lemonade Yard: Iced Tea & Lemonade (also in Livestock Area)

Mini Donut Shack: Mini Flavored Donuts, Flavored Lemonade, Chocolate Dipped Ice
Cream Bars, Hot Coffee, Iced Coffee, Hot Chocolate

Udder D-Lite: Ice Cream, Sundaes, Frozen Bananas, & Milk Shakes

THE AVENUE

Antojitos Rarspodos del Sur: Fruit Cups, Shaved Ice, Drinks & Fruit Juices

Oriental Cuisine: Build-a-Bowl - Pick a protein, carb, vegetable & sauce, Chicken on a
Stick, & Boba Drinks

Big Jim’s Concessions: Slushes & Dipping Dots

Cool Kettle Corn: Fresh Kettle Corn, Frozen & Shaken Lemonade

Delicious Funnel Cakes: Funnel Cakes, Hot Chocolate, Lemonade & Water

Hot Doggin’: Gourmet Hot Dogs, Bacon Wrapped Hot Dogs, Polish Dogs, Fries, & Tots
Lazy Daze Pizza: Pizza, Hot Pretzels, Caesar Salad, Mediterranean Chicken Pita Wrap,
Truffle Fries, Greek Fries, and Churros

Maddy Moo’s Cheese: Cheese & Pepperoni Pizza by the Slice, Cheese on a Stick,
Cheese Curds, Cheesy Tater Tots, Mozzarella Cheese Sticks, French Fries, Cheese
Fries, Chili Cheese Fries, Chicken Nuggets, Mac N Cheese, and more.

Space Age Foods: Corn Dogs, Hot Dogs, Polish Corn Dog, Sausage Sandwich,
Hamburgers, Garden Burgers, Turkey Legs, Curly Fries, and more

El Dorado County Fair is a
non-smoking/non-vaping
Fair. Designated Smoking
Areas: behind the Beer
Tree Area, between the
Carnival and Organ Room,
and the Grandstands. No
smoking within 25 feet of
buildings, shade structures,
stages, animal exhibits,
children’s attractions, or
food booths. Smoking
marijuana is NOT allowed
on the fairgrounds.

Please be advised that
photographs and video
may be taken at the El
Dorado County Fair for use
by the Fair and its
licensees on their websites,
press and marketing
materials, and in other
publications and
productions. By entering
the fairgrounds, you
consent to the Fair and its
licensees to photograph,
video and/or use your
image and likeness

. Diamond Springs Mobility
Scooter & Wheelchair Rentals

. Vendor Gate: NO PUBLIC 11. Train Stop, FREE TRAIN RIDES 21.
ACCESS 12. Capital Bar & Stage 22.

_ 3. Grandstand Events Entry & Big Wheel Races

Ticket Sales 13. Plaza: Kiddie Carnival

. Breezeway: Vendors 14. Free Contests

. Theater: Game Shows 15. Free Speech Zone
Youth Art Exhibits 16. Henningsen Arena

. Organ Room: Fine Arts, 17. Marshall Parking Lot:
Photography, Minerals &
Mining X 18. Concession Row / Food Court

. ElDorado Savings Bank 19. ElDorado Disposal Home Arts
Flowers & Plants Building Building: Quilts, Baking, 29.

. Camel Rides Sewing Exhibits 30.

. Lower Beer Tree First 5 Baby Corner

Stage
Tiki Bar

. Rock Wall

Beer Tree

Livestock & Employee Parking

Suds & Floats: Handcrafted Cream Sodas, Ice Cream Floats, Cold Brew Floats, Ice
Cream Cookie Sandwiches, & Ice Cream with Sprinkles

Wild Bill's Roasted Corn: Roasted Corn, Wild Bill's Signature Corn, Fruit Smoothies,
& Fruit Pail

Wild Bill's Sodas: 12 Flavor Sodas with a Souvenir Cup

PLAZA AREA

Viet-Naan Tacos: Pork Belly & Veggie Banh Mi Tacos, Banh Mi Fries, Sriracha Ranch
Fries, Ranch Fries, Deep Fried Bananas, Deep Fried Oreos, and more

Funtime Amusements: Corn Dogs, Hot Dogs, Cotton Candy, Fried Oreos, Fried
Snickers, Fried Twinkies, Nachos, Candy/Caramel Apples, and more

California Ice Cream: Ice Cream Cookie Sandwich, Floats, Dipped Bananas,
Cheesecake, & Bars

Bunbao: Steamed Buns & Boba

Snowie Magic: Shaved Ice (also in Livestock Area)

Tacos Brambila: Tacos, Burritos, Nachos, & Mexican Drinks

Capital Bar: Full Bar & Music

LIVESTOCK AREA

4-H Chuck Wagon: Signature Wraps & Bowls, Hot Dogs, Grilled Cheese, Nachos,
Cool Treats, Breakfast Burritos, Yogurt, & Donuts

BEER TREE & MAIN LAWN

American Legion: Cold Beer on Tap

CORKER BUILDING AREA

Rotary Club of Georgetown: Margaritas

Tiki Bar: Full Bar & Music

SEPARATE FEE ACTIVITIES

Paul Maurer Shows: Camival Rides | Chuckwagon Area: Pony Rides | Main Lawn:
Bobble Lagoon, EuroBungy, Rock Climbing Wall | Henningsen Arena Area: Camel
Rides

ATM located at Armory Rd
Gate, Capital bar,
Concession Row, & Tiki
Bar

First Aid: Located behind
the Red Hawk Casino &
Resort Stage sponsored by
El Dorado County Search &
Rescue

First 5 Baby Corner:
Located in the El Dorado
Disposal Home Arts
Building — Bride’s Room
(back of the building behind
the baked goods). A place
to change, feed or take a

I = Thursday
€ Kid’s Day: 12 & under free ‘til 6:30 pm

Senior Day: 60+ free ‘til 6:30 pm
Gates: Noon - Midnight
Carnival: Noon - Midnight

= Friday
Teen Day: 13-19 yrs free ‘til 4 pm
Truck & Steamer Tractor Pulls: add’l tix
req., 5 pm gates, 6 pm event
Pee Wee Rodeo: 2:00 pm
Mutton Bustin’: after Pee Wee Rodeo
Gates: Noon - Midnight
Carnival: Noon - Midnight

Beer Tree Stage
. Veerkamp Logging Trucks
. Pony Rides
Petting Zoo
. Bobble Lagoon

Margarita Booth

31.
828
33.
34.

358
36.
37.
38.
. Circus Imagination 39.
Interactive Educational Zone 28. Corker Building: Wool, Fiber, 40.
Tech & Industrial Exhibits

Fair Office: Lost & Found
Information

[ENDORABOJCOUNTVIFAIRY

Chuckwagon
Euro Bungee

Sharks! Live Encounter
Mountain Valley Health Plan

Community Stage
Goat / Rabbit Barn
Livestock RV Camp
Beef Barn

Swine Barn

Sheep Barn

Fair Lane Gate:

NO PUBLIC ACCESS

- Saturday
Jr. Livestock Auction: 10:00 am
Wheelbarrow Races: 5:00 pm
Gates: 10:00 am - Midnight
Carnival: Noon - Midnight

= Sunday
Experience The Rubicon Challenge: 2 pm
Gates: Noon - 10:00 pm
Carnival: Noon - 10:00 pm

e Designated Smoking
Areas

® NO PUBLIC ACCESS
Info. / Fair Guide at
Gates & Fair Office
0 $10 Parking

o Water
® Restrooms

e Golf Cart Shuttle to Fair
Parking Tiers
&g Transit Bus FREE Shuttle
> Pick Up / Drop Off at
Placerville Dr. Gate

break with your infant. Toys
and books to entertain your
toddlers while you take
care of business.
Information Booth: Fair
Office located on the
grassy hill off of the Plaza
Lost & Found: Fair Office
located on the grassy hill
off of the Plaza

Restroom Locations:
Plaza, Commercial
Building, Youth Arts
Building, Corker Building,
Livestock Area,
Chuckwagon Building, El
Dorado Disposal Home
Arts Building, Grandstands.
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