## EL DORADO COUNTY FAIR | THURSDAY JUNE 12 Kids' and Seniors' Day – Sponsored by Catalyst Community

TIME	EVENT	LOCATION
11:50am		Placerville Drive Gate
12-5pm	Opening Celebration Tour the County Museum & Yard	Museum
12-5pm	Free Train Rides Willamette Valley Express	Plaza
12-0pm	Trixie the Magical Clown	Roving
12-0pm	Jeremy the Juggler	Roving
		Near El Dorado Disposal
12-7pm	Interactive Family Education Zone	Home Arts Building
12-8pm	Clown College – fun for the whole family	Main Lawn
12-9pm	People's Choice Best Photo Voting	Fine Arts Building
12-9pm	Lorna Dillon Memorial Best Fine Art Voting	Fine Arts Building
12-9pm	People's Choice Favorite Quilt Voting	El Dorado Disposal Home Arts Building
12-9pm	People's Choice Favorite Needlework Voting (Cross Stitch, Embroidery, & Needlepoint)	El Dorado Disposal Home Arts Building
12-9pm	People's Choice Favorite Wool Voting	Corker Building/Fiber Arts
12-9pm	People's Choice Favorite Floral Niche Voting	El Dorado Savings Bank Flowers & Plants Building
12-9pm	People's Choice Favorite Minerals & Mining Voting	Fine Arts Building
12-8pm	Master Gardeners Information Booth	El Dorado Savings Bank Flowers & Plants Building
12-9pm	Master Food Preservers Free Tastings	El Dorado Disposal Home Arts Building
12-9pm	Freckle Farms Petting Zoo	Near Chuckwagon
12-11pm	Rubicon Trail Experience	Near El Dorado Disposal Home Arts Building
12pm	Llama/Alpaca Show	Henningsen Arena
12pm	Rabbit Agility Show followed by Rabbit Costume Contest	Milton
12pm	The BlowBacks – Horned based Dance Music	Beer Tree Stage
12pm	Uncovered – Classic Rock with a Twist	Capital Bar Stage
12-2pm	Spinning Demonstrations	Corker Building/Fiber Arts
12:15pm	The Last Call – Nastalgic Dance Music	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
12:15pm	Elite Martial Arts - Demonstration	Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage
1pm	The BlowBacks – Horned based Dance Music	Beer Tree Stage
1pm	Uncovered – Classic Rock with a Twist	Capital Bar Stage
1pm	Circus Imagination	Main Lawn
1:15pm	The Last Call – Nastalgic Dance Music	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
2pm	Not So Newlywed Game Show – Hannah Not Vannah (sign up at stage)	Theater
2pm	Funnel Cake Eating Contest	Clifton & Warren's Kids' Corral
2pm	The BlowBacks – Horned based Dance Music	Beer Tree Stage
2pm	Uncovered – Classic Rock with a Twist	Capital Bar Stage
2pm	Non-Market Goat Show – followed by Dairy, Nigerian, & Mini	Main Show Arena – Vicini Pavilion A
2:15pm	The Last Call – Nastalgic Dance Music	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage
2:30pm	Live Shark Encounter – Educational	Main Lawn - behind Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage
3pm	Circus Imagination	Main Lawn
3:30pm	Gymkhana Horse Show – follows goat shows	Henningsen Arena
3:45pm	Keep on Truckin' Tribute to Woodstock	Beer Tree Stage
4pm	Bubble Gum Blowing Contest	Clifton & Warren's Kids' Corral
5pm	Best Friends Challenge Game Show – Hannah Not Vannah (sign up at stage)	Theater
4:15pm	The Tritones	Capital Bar Stage
4:30pm	Live Shark Encounter – Educational	Main Lawn – behind Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage

TIME EVENT		LOCATION	
4:30pm Rhonda L Country M	ynn & Edgewood Station – Ausic	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage	
4:45pm Keep on	Truckin' Tribute to Woodstock	Beer Tree Stage	
5:15pm The Tritol Rock	nes – R&B, Motown, & Classic	Capital Bar Stage	
5:30pm Miss El D	orado Pageant	Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage	
5:30pm Rhonda L Country M	ynn & Edgewood Station – Ausic	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage	
5:45pm Keep on	Truckin' Tribute to Woodstock	Beer Tree Stage	
hnm	intry Ace Hardware Big Wheel - 7 year olds)	Plaza	
6pm Circus Im	agination	Main Lawn	
6:15pm The Tritor Rock	nes – R&B, Motown, & Classic	Capital Bar Stage	
6:30pm Rhonda L Country M	ynn & Edgewood Station – Music	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage	
7pm El Dorado	o Rose Pageant	Theater	
7:30pm Live Shar	rk Encounter – Educational	Main Lawn – behind Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage	
8pm New Man	i's Karate – Demonstration	Mountain Valley Health Plan Stage	
8pm Brisco Co	ounty – Country Music	Beer Tree Stage	
8:30pm Jimmy &	the Deadlies – Surfer Rock Music	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage	
8:30pm Gene Bar	rnett – Variety Cover Tunes	Capital Bar Stage	
9:15pm Brisco Co	ounty – Country Music	Beer Tree Stage	
9:30pm Gene Bar	rnett – Variety Cover Tunes	Capital Bar Stage	
9:45pm Jimmy &	the Deadlies – Surfer Rock Music	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage	
10:15pm Brisco Co	ounty – Country Music	Beer Tree Stage	
10:30pm Gene Bar	rnett – Variety Cover Tunes	Capital Bar Stage	
10:45pm Jimmy &	the Deadlies – Surfer Rock Music	Red Hawk Casino & Resort Stage	
Times and Stages subject to change. Last shuttle departs at 12:30 am.			

### Kids' & Senior Day

Kids' Day (12 & under – Free until 6:30pm) Senior Day (60 & over – Free until 6:30pm) Fair Hours: Noon – Midnight Exhibit Building Hours: Noon – 9:00pm El Dorado Savings Bank Flowers & Plants: Noon – 8:00pm Commercial Building Hours: Noon – 10:00pm Carnival Hours: Noon – Midnight Gates Open: Noon - Midnight



# HUNGRY? HOW ABOUT SOME GOOD OL' FAIR FOOD

#### FOOD COURT

Active 20/30 – Tacos American Legion: Beer Tap

Holy Grail BBQ: Sandwiches, Loaded Mac & Cheese, Nachos, Turkey Legs, & Tacos. (Meat options: Chicken, Pulled Pork, & Brisket)

Union Mine Music Boosters: Chicken Strips, Garlic Fries, French Fries, Hot Pretzels, Chips, Soda, & Water

Rotary Club of Cameron Park: Wine, Beer, Pre-packaged Hard Seltzers, Packaged Snacks, & Water

JoJo's Bakery: Cookies, Cupcakes, Brownies, Bars & Cinnamon Rolls

Lemonade Yard: Iced Tea & Lemonade (also in Livestock Area)

Mini Donut Shack: Mini Flavored Donuts, Flavored Lemonade, Chocolate Dipped Ice Cream Bars, Hot Coffee, Iced Coffee, Hot Chocolate

Udder D-Lite: Ice Cream, Sundaes, Frozen Bananas, & Milk Shakes THE AVENUE

Antojitos Rarspodos del Sur: Fruit Cups, Shaved Ice, Drinks & Fruit Juices Oriental Cuisine: Build-a-Bowl – Pick a protein, carb, vegetable & sauce, Chicken on a Stick, & Boba Drinks

Big Jim's Concessions: Slushes & Dipping Dots

Cool Kettle Corn: Fresh Kettle Corn, Frozen & Shaken Lemonade Delicious Funnel Cakes: Funnel Cakes, Hot Chocolate, Lemonade & Water Hot Doggin': Gourmet Hot Dogs, Bacon Wrapped Hot Dogs, Polish Dogs, Fries, & Tots Lazy Daze Pizza: Pizza, Hot Pretzels, Caesar Salad, Mediterranean Chicken Pita Wrap, Truffle Fries, Greek Fries, and Churros

Maddy Moo's Cheese: Cheese & Pepperoni Pizza by the Slice, Cheese on a Stick, Cheese Curds, Cheesy Tater Tots, Mozzarella Cheese Sticks, French Fries, Cheese Fries, Chili Cheese Fries, Chicken Nuggets, Mac N Cheese, and more.

Space Age Foods: Corn Dogs, Hot Dogs, Polish Corn Dog, Sausage Sandwich, Hamburgers, Garden Burgers, Turkey Legs, Curly Fries, and more

Suds & Floats: Handcrafted Cream Sodas, Ice Cream Floats, Cold Brew Floats, Ice Cream Cookie Sandwiches, & Ice Cream with Sprinkles

Wild Bill's Roasted Corn: Roasted Corn, Wild Bill's Signature Corn, Fruit Smoothies, & Fruit Pail

Wild Bill's Sodas: 12 Flavor Sodas with a Souvenir Cup PLAZA AREA

Viet-Naan Tacos: Pork Belly & Veggie Banh Mi Tacos, Banh Mi Fries, Sriracha Ranch Fries, Ranch Fries, Deep Fried Bananas, Deep Fried Oreos, and more Funtime Amusements: Corn Dogs, Hot Dogs, Cotton Candy, Fried Oreos, Fried Snickers, Fried Twinkies, Nachos, Candy/Caramel Apples, and more California Ice Cream: Ice Cream Cookie Sandwich, Floats, Dipped Bananas, Cheesecake. & Bars

Bunbao: Steamed Buns & Boba

Snowie Magic: Shaved Ice (also in Livestock Area)

Tacos Brambila: Tacos, Burritos, Nachos, & Mexican Drinks Capital Bar: Full Bar & Music

#### LIVESTOCK AREA

**4-H Chuck Wagon:** Signature Wraps & Bowls, Hot Dogs, Grilled Cheese, Nachos, Cool Treats, Breakfast Burritos, Yogurt, & Donuts **BEER TREE & MAIN LAWN American Legion:** Cold Beer on Tap

CORKER BUILDING AREA Rotary Club of Georgetown: Margaritas Tiki Bar: Full Bar & Music

#### SEPARATE FEE ACTIVITIES

Paul Maurer Shows: Carnival Rides | Chuckwagon Area: Pony Rides | Main Lawn: Bobble Lagoon, EuroBungy, Rock Climbing Wall | Henningsen Arena Area: Camel Rides



